Page 1 of 1



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Indox | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System



Your assignment has been rec The coversheet of the assignment 09-30-2008



103527388

11 ret 3/15/12/

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 003846 Frame 0198. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release by Secured Party.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch (which is the successor in interest to Union Bank of Switzerland)		08/13/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pace Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	481 South Shiloh Drive		
City:	Fayetteville		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	75702		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1546760	P PACE INDUSTRIES, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-7608

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=U3IIBFKFJ1ZO-4546

9/4/2008

USPTO. ETAS. Receipt

Page 2 of 2

Email: sjones2@mayerbrown.com Correspondent Name: Sokya Jones Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 4: Chicago. ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08081090 ASSMUS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus			
Signature:	/Richard M. Assmus/			
Date:	09/04/2008			
Total Attachments: 5 source=recorded release#page1.tif source=recorded release#page2.tif source=recorded release#page3.tif source=recorded release#page4.tif source=recorded release#page5.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
ETAS ID: TM12390 Receipt Date: 09/04/200 Fee Amount: \$40	· ·			

Return to home page

[.HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

:SOKYA JONES COMPANY:71 S. WACKER DRIVE

SEP 22 '08 12:52 FR MAYER BROWN LLP 312 701 7711 TO 915712730140 P.04 09/23/2008

700385331

USPTO

8/4/2008 6:54:35 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: SOKYA JONES COMPANY: 71 S. WACKER DRIVE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT						
Sectionic Version v1.1 09/03/2008 tyleshest Version v1.1 900115151						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY BECUR	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING FARTY	DATA					
Name		Famely	Execution Date	Entity Type		
UBS AG, Stamford S	UBS AG, Stamford Stench (which is the successor in interset to Union		08/13/2008	CORPORATION;		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	Pace Industries	the state of the s				
Street Address:	481 South Shile	h Drive				
City	Fayettevilla					
Blubs/Country:	ARIZONA					
Postal Code:	75702					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property ⊤yp=	Numb	er (Word Mark			
Registration Number	1546760	P PACE INDUSTRIE	P PACE INDUSTRIES. INC.			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (312)708-8000 Correspondance will be east via US Mail when the fax attempt in unsuccessful. Phone: S127017808 Email: [pdackwit@mayarbrown.com Correspondent Name: Sokya Jones Address Line 1: 71 S. Waster Drive Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIB 60605						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER	SUMBBA OFFICEOSD				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard M. Assmus	Richard M. Assmus			
âlgreiture:		Wichard M. Assmusi	/Richard M. Assmus/			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0873

312 701 7711 TO 917033087124 P.12

SEP 23 '08 10:49 FR MAYER BROWN LLP

:SOKYA JONES COMPANY:71 S. WACKER DRIVE

SEP 22 '06 12:52 FR MAYER BROWN LLF 312 701 7711 10 915712730140

P. 25

USPTO

8/4/2008 B:54:35 AM PAGE 5/005

Fax Server

TO: SOKYA JONES COMPANY: 71 S. WACKER DRIVE

00/03/2008 Total Attactuments: 3 scurer minacotroga 1.tf manasaries sept 2.tf ecurer release/page 3.tf

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0874

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of $\frac{681363}{68}$ (this "Release") is made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as successor in interest to Union Bank of Switzerland, New York Branch, a New York branch of a foreign bank, acting in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 10, 1993 and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Pace Industries, Inc., an Arkansas corporation, (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party;

WIINESSEIH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at reel/frame, 1107/0160 on February 18, 1994, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's United States Intellectual Property Collateral including those set forth on the attached schedules:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral including those set forth on the attached schedules hereto, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Pace Industries, Inc.., (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Secured Party in the Intellectual Property Collateral including those listed in the attached schedules.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0875

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as successor in interest to Union Bank of Switzerland, New York Branch, as Secured Party

Name: Richard L. Tavrow

Title: Director

Name: David B. Julie

Title: Associate Director

Schedule 5.1 Liens

TM: PPACE INDUSTRIES, INC., Reg. no.: 1546760 Reel/frame # 1107/0160; Union Bank of Switzerland, New York Branch, recorded 02/18/1994.

17

. * Grodis Parties will release this lien within 30 days following the Closing Date:

17522392

** TOTAL PAGE.15 **

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0877**